Proclamation

"Code Compliance Officers Month"

October 2024

Whereas, Adams County Code Compliance Officers are dedicated, well-trained and highly qualified professionals who are committed to improving neighborhoods in the course of their daily duties; and,

Whereas, Code Compliance Officers share the goals of preventing neighborhood deterioration, enhancing and ensuring safety, and preserving property values through knowledge and application of housing, zoning, and nuisance codes and ordinances; and,

Whereas. Code Compliance Officers are called upon to provide quality customer service and excellence to the residents and businesses of the communities in which they serve; and,

Whereas, Code Compliance Officers often have a highly visible role in the communities they serve and regularly interact with a variety of state officials, county officials, first responders, legislative boards, commissions, and agencies; and,

Whereas, Adams County wants to recognize and honor Code Compliance Officers and Professionals and bring awareness to the importance of Code Compliance to the community.

Pow Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Board of Commissioners, of the County of Adams, State of Colorado, proclaims the month of October 2024 as

"Code Compliance Officers Month"

and encourages our residents to join with their communities in celebrating the individuals who serve as our Code Compliance Officers.

In witness whereof, we have set our hands and caused the seal of the county to be affixed October 15, 2024.